• This contract covers the supply, delivery, training, servicing, and maintenance of 

copiers for all district locations and the Print Shop. 

• All equipment will be provided under a sixty (60)-month lease term. 

• Canon Solutions America supplies approximately two hundred seventy-five (275) 

copiers for all schools and administrative offices. 

• Xerox Corporation supplies specialized pieces of equipment and software for the Print 

Shop to meet the district’s operational needs. 

• This action approves the new contract and prepares the district for the next lease term.